Shelby County Fiscal Court Meeting Agenda August 20, 2024 10:00 a.m. Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call Meeting to Order. Dan Ison, Judge Executive
- 2. Roll Call. Tony Harover, County Clerk
- 3. Motion to approve the Minutes from August 6, 2024. Dan Ison, Judge Executive
- 4. Motion to approve the July 2024 Financial Statement. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- 5. Motion to approve Budget Transfers. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- 6. Motion to approve Cash Transfers. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- 7. Motion to approve Bill List. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- Motion to issue incentive payment in the amount of \$2,576.34 to Magistrate Gene Witt, for completion of his 40 hours of training for calendar year 2024. – Dan Ison, Judge Executive
- 9. Motion to approve the surplus of a John Deere Gator from EMS to Shelby County Parks. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 10. Motion to approve the sale of a 2015 F450 Wheeled Coach Ambulance VIN # 1FDUF4HT2FEA77613 on GovDeals. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 11. Introduction of Shelby County Public School Superintendent Dr. Joshua Matthews. Jon Swindler, Magistrate
- 12. Kentucky Distillers Association presentation. Jack Mazurak, Director of Governmental & Regulatory Affairs; Colleen Thomas, Vice President of Operations
- 13. Spectrum presentation/update. Ben U'sellis
- 14. Human Resources. -Dan Ison, Judge Executive

Detention Center

- Motion to approve full-time new hire, **John Claypoole**, as Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of \$19.00/hour. Motion to approve the pay rate to be effective 8/22/2024.
- Motion to approve full-time new hire, Howard Aubrey, as Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of \$19.00/hour. Motion to approve the pay rate to be effective 8/22/2024.

EMA

- Motion to approve part-time new hire, **Monica French**, as EMA Administrative Assistant, with a pay rate of \$17.00/hour. Motion to approve the pay rate to be effective 8/30/2024.

Solid Waste

- Motion to approve full-time new hire, Emily Sargent, as Recycling Coordinator I, with a pay rate of \$16.00/hour. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 8/30/2024.
- 15. Magistrates Report.
- 16. Adjournment.

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact Mike Cox, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's office at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.